4		RM COVER SHEET S ONLY			
To the Commissioner for Patents		nal documents or copie	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	*****	2. Name and Address		rty(ies):	··
Lee-Jui SHENG Chun-Yuan HSU		Name:	China Textile Institute		
	uan HSU Isin LIN	Street Address:	No. 6, Che	en-Tian Road	. 8. PTO
					U 2685
<i>3. Nature of Conveyance:</i> ⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemer	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Merger of Name</li> </ul>	City, State, Zip:	Taiwan, 236, R.O.C.		
□ Other:					
Execution Date: April 2, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached     Additional name(s) and address(es) attached		ttache	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	I	4. (B) Patent Number(	s):		<u>ttache</u>
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002		s):		ttache
I this document is being filed togeth	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002	nbers Attached. Total Number of A		1	ttache
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002	nbers Attached. Total Number of A	oplications and		ttache
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name:	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur from Correspondence Concerning this	nhers Attached. Total Number of Aj Pa 7. Total Fee:	oplications and tents Involved:	1 \$40.00	ttache
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name:	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	nhers Attached. Total Number of Aj Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Ø Enclosed	oplications and tents Involved: charged to dep Number:	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200	
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature:	er with a new application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur- nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	nbers Attached. Total Number of Aj Pa: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account I ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	pplications and tents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEP	POSIT AC
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno copy of the original d	er with a new e application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wiledge and belief, the foregoin	nbers Attached. Total Number of Aj Pa: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account I ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	pplications and tents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEP	POSIT AC
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my know	er with a new a application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur- nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 weldge and belief, the foregoin, focument.	nbers Attached. Total Number of Aj Pa: 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account I ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	pplications and tents Involved: charged to dep Number: DPY OF THIS PAGE	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEP thed copy is a f April 4	POSIT AC
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno copy of the original d Eugene Mar Name of Person Signir	er with a new a application is: April 2, 2002 Additional Nur- nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 weldge and belief, the foregoin, focument.	nhers Attached. Total Number of A) Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account I ATTACH DUPLICATE CO g is true and correct Signature	pplications and tents involved: charged to dep Number: DFY OF THIS PAGE and any attac	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEP thed copy is a f April 4	oosit AC true , 2002

PATENT REEL: 012767 FRAME: 0519 かい UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I (we), Lec-Jui-Shong whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, bereinafter referred to as Assignon, is(are) the owner of vertain new and useful improvements in / Composite Spange Wound Dressing MARE of B-CHITIN (hereinater referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: Apil 2,2002 I filed on: Serial No.: stabilished by PCT international Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE

whose post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipel Hales, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), AssiGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignze, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said investion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assumed hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASNGNER in and to and INVENTION, all without further consideration. ANNEXION also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assichon hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Asskawou had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Lee-Jul-Sheng	
Where Signed Taipel, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No.6, Chen-Tina Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipet Hsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C.
Date April 2,2002	Signature Lee - Jui - show 2
Witness (optional)	Wilness (opilonal)
PrintType Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
	-

Continued on Next Page

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 012767 FRAME: 0520

BAT-ASBIG NMENT.DOC

2/6

See Marca Barrow

## ASSIGNMENT

化 招致 人名马克尔

Sector deleter in the sector of the sector

### WHEREAS, I (we), Hsu-Chun-Yuan

and the later of the second states of the second second second second second second second second second second

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assusion, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Composite Sponge wound Dressing MADE of B-CHITEN AND CHITOSAN AND Method For Producing the Same (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith recuted on: April 2, 2007

filed on:

4/12

Serial No.:

filed:

designating the United States of America

#### WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE

whose post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Thipei Haien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is desirous of sequiring the entire right, this and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, continuation.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigned in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignous also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigned's expense, to identify and communicate to Assigned at Assignous also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigned's expense, to identify and communicate to Assigned at Assigned a sources and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignon's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignous's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bucon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Address
No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C.
Signature HEU - Chur - Yuan
Wieness (optional)
Print/Type Name
Signature

Continued on Next Page

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Lin-Wei-Hain

Nº BALLY

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assigner, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Composite Spange wound Dressing Madrof & G-CHTIN BAR CHITOSAN AND METHON For Producing The Source (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith Descuted on: April 2, 7007

C filed on:

1/2

Serial No.:

C established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, CHINA TEXTILE INSTITUTE

where post office address is No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Tsipol Hsien, Taiwan, 236 R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assegnant, is desirous of acquiring the ontire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

filed:

NOW, THEREFURE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (wc), AssiGNOM, by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said AssiGNER, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said investment and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, AssiGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of AssiGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. AssiGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at AssiGNEE's exponse, to identify and communicate to AssiGNEE at AssiGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at AssiGNEE's exponse, to identify and communicate to AssiGNEE at AssiGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within AssiGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of AssiGNEE that lawfully may be required of AssiGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. AssiGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to AssiGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignes, as the Assignes of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignes's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignes's legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignon had this assignment and sale not heen made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Themas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Lin-Wei-Hsin	
Where Signed Taipet, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No.6, Chen-Tian Road, Tu-Chen City, Talpei Halon, Talwan, 236 R.O.C.
Dete Apyil Z, 2002	Signature (In - We: - Hsm.
Witness (optional)	Winess (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

DOGT-ARTICIMENT.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/04/2002** 

4/6